## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration/Application of:	Najeeb Haddad	
Registration/Serial No.:	See Schedule A attached	
Registration/Filing Date:	See Schedule A attached	
Mark:	See Schedule A attached	)))

## **REVOCATION AND APPOINTMENT OF POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Sir:

Registrant/Applicant, Najeeb Haddad, revokes all previous powers of attorney and hereby appoints Rebecca L. Wilson, of The Dobrusin Law Firm, P.C., as its attorney with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this trademark application, and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. Registrant/Applicant hereby requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to direct all correspondence and telephone calls relative to this application to Rebecca L. Wilson, The Dobrusin Law Firm, P.C., 29 West Lawrence Street, Suite 210, Pontiac, MI 48342, (248) 292-2920.

Respectfully submitted

Dated: 10/28/2020

By: Najeeb Haddad

Name: <u>Najeeb Haddad</u>

Title: Registrant/Applicant

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial/Registration No.	Filing/Issue Date
PATIENTS PUT THEIR LIVES IN YOUR HANDS,	87/196,394	October 7, 2016
PUT YOUR REPAIRS IN OURS.	5,208,695	May 23, 2017
ENDOCORP	90/037,160	July 6, 2020